e
e
ST

LY

linum

LYl

i

—
(]
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE s
We hereby declare that the product(s) described below
REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
FFO-1322-000 460484 SQUEEZE BOTTLE MEDIUM MEMBRANE 12PCE/PCK
Comply with the European Union Commission legislation listed below:
e EC1935/2004
e EU10/2011
This declaration applies to the above listed parts and/or customer specific kits when used as
sauce dispensing devices. All listed parts are intended for repeated use in direct contact with
all foods types up to 104° F (40° C) for up to 3 days.
When used as specified, the products comply with the formulary and testing requirements
of Comminsion Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (Plastic Directive) and AP(89)1 (colorants in
plastics).
When used as specified, the products comply with the organoleptic and colorfastness testing
requirements of the Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. Testing consisted of the
methodology outlined in DIN 10955 for taste and odor and UV-Vis testing for colorfastness.
Therefore, the finished product identified in this Declaration complies with the requirements
of the Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.
This declaration was issued on September 23, 2022 and is based on the information
applicable to the product above as of this date. The Declaration shall remain valid until
changes in the production of the material or article are made, or changes to the applicable
legislation are implemented.
This document is valid without signature,
Kuurne, 23/09/2022.
LINUM EUROPE nv m +32(0)56 3592 94
Pieter Verhaeghestraat 20 & info@linum.eu BTW/TVA: BE 0424.584.935
8520 Kuurne @ www.linum.eu RPR/RPM: Gent, afd. Kortrijk m f



Hendi BV
Innovatielaan 6
6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 681040
www.hendi.eu

info@hendi.eu

(HENDI

EN/DE/NL/PL/FR/IT/RO/GR/HR/CZ/HU/UA/EE/LV/LT/PT/ES/SK/DK/FI/NO/SI/SE/BG/RU/SR/AL

EN: Hendi BV hereby declares, under his own responsibility, that the product:

DE: Hendi BV erkléart hiermit in eigener Verantwortung, dass das Produkt: / NL: Hierbij verklaart Hendi BV onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het product: / PL: Firma Hendi BV niniejszym
o$wiadcza na wtasng odpowiedzialnosc, ze produkt: / FR: Hendi BV déclare par la présente sous sa propre responsabilité que le produit: / IT: Hendi BV dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita
che il prodotto: / RO: Hendi BV declara pe propria raspundere ca produsul: / GR: O Hendi BV dnAwver ue dikn Tou uBuvn ori 1o mpoidv: / HR: Hendi BV ovime izjavijuje na viastitu
odgovornost da proizvod: / CZ: Spolecnost Hendi BV timto prohlauje na svou vyhradni odpovédnost, Ze vyrobek: / HU: A Hendi BV ezennel sajat felelésségére kijelenti, hogy a termék: / UA:
Hendi BV yum 3asisnse nid enacHy eidnosidansHicms, wjo npodykm: / EE: Hendi BV deklareerib omal vastutusel, et toode: / LV: Hendi BV ar $o pazino uz savu atbildibu, ka produkts: / LT:
Cia Hendi BV patvirtina, prisimdama atsakomybe, kad $is gaminys: / PT: A Hendi BV declara sob a sua propria responsabilidade que o produto: / ES: Hendi BV declara bajo su propia
responsabilidad que el producto: / SK: Spolocnost Hendi BV tymto prehlasuje na svoju vyhradni zodpovednost, ze vyrobok: / DK: Hendi BV erkleerer hermed péa eget ansvar, at produktet: /
FI: Hendi BV vakuuttaa taten omalla vastuullaan, etté tuote: / NO: Hendi BV erkleerer herved under eget ansvar at produktet: / SI: Hendi BV izjavija, da je izdelek: / SE: Hendi BV forsékrar
hédrmed pa eget ansvar att produkten: / BG: C Hacmoswomo Hendi BV deknapupa, 4e npodykmbm, nod ceos cobecmeeHa omeosopHocm: / RU: Hendi BV Hacmosiwum 3assnsem nod ceoto
omeemcmeeHHocmb, Ymo npodykm: / SR: Hendi BV ovim izjavijuje, na sopstvenu odgovornost, da proizvod: / AL: Hendi BV deklaron, nén pérgjegjésiné e tij, se produkti:

EN: Product number:

DE: Produktnummer: / NL: Productnummer: / PL: Numer produktu: / FR: Numéro de produit: / IT: Numero del
prodotto: / RO: Numdrul produsului: / GR: ApiBud¢ mpoiévrog: / HR: Broj proizvoda: / CZ: Cislo vyrobku: / HU:
Termék szam: / UA: Homep supoby: / EE: Tootenumber: / LV: Izstradajuma numurs: / LT: Gaminio numeris / PT:
Ndmero do produto: / ES: Nimero de producto: / SK: Cislo vyrobku: / DK: Produktnummer: / FI: Tuotenumero: /
NO: Produktnummer: / Sl: Stevilka izdelka: / SE: Produktnummer: / BG: Homep Ha npodykma: / RU: Homep
npodykma: / SR: Broj proizvoda: / AL: Numiri i produktit:

558003 - 558010 - 558027 - 557808 -
557815 - 557822 - 557907 - 557914 -
557921 - 558041 - 558058 - 557853 -
557952

EN: Product name:

DE: Produktname: / NL: Productnaam: / PL: Nazwa produktu: / FR: Nom du produit: / IT: Nome del prodotto: /
RO: Numele produsului: / GR: Ovouacia mpoidvrog: / HR: Ime proizvoda: / CZ: Nézev vyrobku: / HU: Termék
név: / UA: Hasea npodykmy: / EE: Toote nimi: /LV: Produkta nosaukums: / LT: Gaminio pavadinimas: / PT:
Nome do produto: / ES: Nombre del producto: / SK: Nazov vyrobku: / DK: Produktnavn: / Fl: Tuotteen nimi: / NO:
Produktnavn: / Sl: Ime izdelka: / SE: Produktnamn: / BG: VIme Ha npodykma / RU: HaumeHosaHue moeapa: SR:
/ Ime proizvoda: / AL: Emri i produktit:

Dispenser bottles polyethylene

polypropylene cap
yellow - red - transparent

0,20 - 0,35 - 0,70 Itr

EN: Meets the essential requirements as described in:

DE: Effiillt die grundlegenden Anforderungen wie beschrieben in: / NL: Voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten zoals
beschreven in: / PL: Spetnia podstawowe wymagania opisane w: / FR: Répond aux exigences essentielles
décrites dans: / IT: Soddisfa i requisiti essenziali descritti in: / RO: Indeplineste cerintele esentiale descrise in: /
GR: TNAnpoi 11¢ BaoikéS amaitnoels omwg Teplypageral oro: / HR: Ispunjava osnovne zahtjeve kako je opisano u:

Regulation 1935/2004/EC
Regulation 2023/2006/EC

Regulation 10/2011/EU
*Commaodity Act Packaging and Food Utensils

/ CZ: Splriuje zékladni poZadavky popsané v: / HU: Megfelel az alapveté kévetelményeknek az alabbiak szerint: /
UA: Bidnosidae ocHosHuUM sumozam, onucaHum y: / EE: Vastab jargmistes pdhinbuetes kirjeldatud néuetele: /
LV: Atbilst pamatprasibam, ka aprakstits: / LT: Atitinka esminius reikalavimus, aprasytus: / PT: Cumpre os
requisitos essenciais descritos em: / ES: Cumple los requisitos esenciales descritos en: / SK: Spiria zékladné

Regulation of The Netherlands and its
amendments up to and including 328583-
117560-VGP of March 14, 2014

poziadavky opisané v: / DK: Opfylder de vaesentlige krav som beskrevet i: / Fl: Taytté4 olennaiset vaatimukset,
jotka on kuvattu kohdassa: / NO: Oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene som beskrevet i: / SI: Izpolnjuje bistvene
zahteve, opisane v: / SE: Uppfyller de vasentliga kraven som beskrivs i: / BG: Omaogapsi Ha OCHogHUMe
usuckeaHusi, onucaru e: / RU: Omee4yaem ocHosHbIM mpebosaHusiM, onucaHHbIM 8: / SR: Ispunjava osnovne
zahteve kako je opisano u: / AL: Plotéson kérkesat thelbésore si¢ pérshkruhet né:

Overall migration
* 3% acetic acid - 40°C 10 days

*10% Ethanol - 40°C 10 days
* 95% Ethanol - 40°C 10 days
* Isooctane - 20°C 2 days

Contact conditions

1. Any long-term storage at room
temperature

2. Up to a temperature T where 70°C < T <
100°C for a maximum of t = 120/2"((T-
70)/10) minutes

Types of food:
All types of foods

* There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).

De Klomp, 29-05-2024 \ A "
Hendi b.v.

Innovatielaan 6
6745/ XW D omp _~
Thé Nethefiands .
tol. #03%%0)317 681040
/kvk 30053484
.

7

R. Verschuur
Operational Director




	761779_NTen.pdf
	761779_FDA.pdf

